Hometown Treasures Marketplace

Chowchilla Fair May 8-11, 2024 P: 559-665-3728 F: 559-665-3720

Vendor Application

Business Name:			
Contact Name:			
Address:			
City:		Zip:	
Cell#:	Email:		
Instagram:		Facebook:	
Type of Business:			

PRODUCT DETAILS

Please list in detail a **complete list of all products** you are hoping to bring. If some items overlap with other vendors, you might be asked to only bring select items. An incomplete list of items will result in an incomplete application. Incomplete applications will not be eligible for selection.

*All items must be handmade or repurposed goods.

*All complete applications will go through a jury selection process to become a vendor.

VENDOR DEPOSITS/PAYMENT INFORMATION: Vendor Space fee \$200.00, includes insurance.

When you have been notified that you have been selected as a 2024 Chowchilla Fair-Hometown Treasures Marketplace vendor a \$50.00 non-refundable deposit is due (no later than April 29, 2024). Failure to pay this deposit will result in you losing your spot as a vendor for the 2024 Chowchilla Fair-Hometown Treasures. The remaining \$150.00 will be paid from sales made at the 2024 Chowchilla Fair. You will have the opportunity to volunteer and earn credit towards the remaining \$100.00. For every 3 hours of volunteering you do at Hometown Treasures Marketplace you will receive \$30.00 with a maximum credit of \$100.00. In addition to the space fee, The Chowchilla Fair will retain 10% of your net sales. Payments can be made via cash, credit card or check made payable to the Chowchilla-Madera County Fair.

Please make checks payable to: Chowchilla Fair, PO Box 597, Chowchilla, CA 93610

Hometown Treasures Marketplace Rules

- The Chowchilla-Madera County Fair and Hometown Treasures reserves the right to reject any application at its sole discretion. Upon approval of this application, the fees set forth on this application become due and payable as you invoice.
- All payments must be submitted by Check, Cash or Credit/Debit Card to Chowchilla Madera County Fair. If your nonrefundable \$50.00 deposit is not received by Payment Due Date (April 29, 2024), a Vendor Space will NOT be guaranteed.
- This is a jury sanctioned show, all complete applicants will be reviewed before selection.

- Any application that is incomplete will not be eligible for selection. Please completely fill out this application to its entirety.
- CANCELLATIONS must be in writing and received by Chowchilla-Madera County Fair & Hometown Treasures no later than the Payment Due Date.
- Event Date & Time: May 8-11th, 2024
- Vendors must submit a completed vendor/exhibitor application, full payment by April 29, 2024. Vendors who are required to get a Health Department Permit must obtain one and Temporary Business Licenses or permits needed.
- All Vendors will be informed of when and where to drop off and pick up items with dates and times once they have selected.
- NO VENDOR IS ALLOWED TO TEAR DOWN OR TAKE PRODUCT OUT EARLY.
- The Chowchilla Madera County Fair & Hometown Treasures Marketplace reserves the right to refuse space to any vendor for any reason other than race, creed, national origin, sex, physical handicap or any other reason by law.
- All Vendors assume all risk of any loss, injury or damages. The Vendor by signing this contract assumes all risks and agrees to all stated terms and conditions of this contract and holds Chowchilla Madera County Fair & Hometown Treasures Marketplace not responsible from any claims for such loss, damages or injuries.
- The Vendor will not display, promote, possesses or sell any product or merchandise that violates any Federal, State or local laws and ordinances regarding the sales of specialty items, trademarked logos, instruments or weapons including knives. The Vendor may not sell, promote, display or possess anything that may contain nude photographs, juvenile pornography, and any racial or religiously offensive items.
- Again, once you have been notified that you are a selected vendor you will be given more information on this.
- You give permission to tag your Instagram or facebook for advertisement purposes.
- The undersigned agrees and understands that all applicable state and local taxes will be collected and sent by the Vendor to the proper agencies.

Vendor Name:	
-	

Vendor Signature: _____ Date: _____

If any questions, please email <u>info@chowchillafair.org</u>. Reference Hometown Marketplace in the Subject line.